46" GAS DROP-IN COOKTOP E46GC67ESS
E46GC67ESS Specifications & Dimensions
250 Bobby Jones Expressway • Augusta, GA 30907
1-877-4electrolux (1-877-435-3287) • www.electroluxusa.com
E46GC67ESS 12/04 © 2004 Electrolux Home Products, NA Printed in the U.S.A.
High standards of quality at Electrolux Home Products mean we are constantly working to improve
our products. We reserve the right to change specifications or discontinue models without notice.
46" Gas Drop-In Cooktop Specifications
• Product Weight – 91 Lbs.
• Voltage Rating – 120V / 60 Hz / 15 Amp
• Always consult local and /or national electric and
gas codes.
• Access to the underside of cooktop and junction
box must be provided for inspection and service.
• Cooktop ships with 3/4" factory regulator.
• Allow 30" minimum clearance between top of
cooktop and bottom of unprotected wood or metal
overhead cabinetry.
• Allow 24" minimum clearance when bottom of
wood or metal overhead cabinet is protected by
not less than 1/8" flame-retardant millboard
covered with not less than No. 28 MGS sheet steel,
0.015" stainless steel, 0.024" aluminum or 0.020"
copper.
• Recommended distance from rear edge of cooktop
to nearest vertical combustible surface is 2-1/2" to
backsplash or 3-1/8" to rear wall.
• Allow 7-1/2" minimum clearance from edge of
cooktop to nearest combustible wall on either side
of unit.
• Allow 2-1/2" minimum clearance between bottom
of cooktop chassis and all combustible surfaces
including upper edge of drawer installed beneath
cooktop.
• Beneath cooktop, allow 46" minimum width
between cabinet sidewalls.
• A fixed shelf or drawer should not be installed
beneath cooktop.
• Overhead cabinetry should not exceed a 13"
maximum depth.
• To reduce risk of fire when using overhead
cabinetry, install range hood that projects
horizontally a recommended minimum of 5"
beyond bottom of cabinets.
Note: Refer to Product Installation Guide for detailed
instructions on the web at www.electroluxusa.com.
4 Sealed Burner Configuration
Four high output burners, one 14,000
BTU, one 12,500 BTU and two 8,500 BTU
make this compact, drop-in cooktop seem
larger than it is. The burners are sealed for
easy cleanup.
Flush Surface
The smooth, flat stainless steel surface
beneath the cooking grates allows for
quick and easy cleaning and buffs to
a glossy shine.
Interlocking Grates
Interlocking grates spread weight over
a broad area providing an ultrastable
cook surface.
13" Grill Grate
Capture the flavors of the great outdoors
without ever leaving your kitchen. The
10,000 BTU grill adds power and flexibility
to your culinary palette.
46" GAS DROP-IN COOKTOP
Configuration 4 Sealed
Burners/Grill
FEATURES
Formed Stainless Steel Platform Yes
Large Professional Skirted Knobs with Bezel 6
Sealed Burner – 14,000 BTU 1
Sealed Burner – 12,500 BTU 1
Sealed Burner – 8,500 BTU 2
Simmer Burner – 850 BTU Yes
Grill Burner – 10,000 BTU 1
Linear Flow Burner Valves 6
Electronic Ignition with Auto Re-Ignition Yes
Interlocking Grates 2
13" Grill Grate 1
SPECIFICATIONS
Gas Inlet Location Right Rear
LP Conversion Kit Included
Voltage Rating 120V / 15 Amp
Electrical Cable Included
Shipping Weight 96 Lbs.
NOTE: Always consult local and / or national electric codes. Refer to Product
Installation Guide for detailed installation instructions on the web at
4"
21"
46"
Side inset 11/4"
6 1/2"